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Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Minis

Official results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE EVANS Alun (GBR)
REFEREE LEE Frank (SCI)

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David (SCI)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - MCGUINNESS Tony
- C - SWAINE Laura

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - MCGUINNESS Tony
- C - SWAINE Laura

GATES 17 16
DIRECTIONS 17 16
STARTING TIME 10:20 13:00

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

ALGE S4Vola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.09

04/10/2008  /  Kilternan, Co Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 06/10/2008 at 11:23  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Girls  
1 162 POWER Rebecca 2000 SCI 25.07 24.12 49.19
2 163 O'LEARY Isabel 1999 SCI 28.32 25.72 54.04 4.85
3 161 COMERFORD Aine 1999 SCI 33.39 28.51 1:01.90 12.71
4 164 CUNNIAM Lillie 1999 SCI 33.14 32.01 1:05.15 15.96

  Boys  
1 154 41514 SKINNER Gary 1998 SCI 21.26 21.01 42.27
2 155 MCBAIN Corrie 1999 MSC 23.06 22.44 45.50 3.23
3 152 O'RIORDAN Karl 1999 SCI 27.11 27.50 54.61 12.34
4 153 18346 DAVIS Matthew 1998 GLO DRA 18.53 1:04.79 1:23.32 41.05

DNS - Run 1 (1)
151 O'SULLIVAN Zach 2001 SCI

DSQ - Run 1 (1)
156 DOYLE Sean 2000 SCI Gate 6

Technical Delegate
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Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Females
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE EVANS Alun (GBR)
REFEREE LEE Frank (SCI)

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David (SCI)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - MCGUINNESS Tony
- C - SWAINE Laura

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - MCGUINNESS Tony
- C - SWAINE Laura

GATES 17 16
DIRECTIONS 17 16
STARTING TIME 10:20 13:00

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 5.00 F = 610

ALGE S4Vola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.09

04/10/2008  /  Kilternan, Co Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 06/10/2008 at 11:25  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Points Perf

1 133 12598 CLIFFORD Abby 1990 (1) JN2 TEL TEL 14.74 13.98 28.72 0.00 - 0.37
2 102 13766 EVANS Emily 1994 (1) CH2 CHT K 14.78 14.40 29.18 9.77 + 6.98
3 111 41274 HALES Alice 1992 (1) JN1 CAR 15.37 14.67 30.04 28.04 - 8.82
4 108 18103 BROWN Claire 1993 (2) JN1 TEL 15.62 15.22 30.84 45.03 + 9.99
5 107 41354 LYONS Niamh 1990 (2) JN2 SCI 16.03 15.91 31.94 68.39 - 0.45
6 103 41480 HOPKINS Emily 1994 (2) CH2 CAR 16.14 16.25 32.39 77.95 + 27.01
7 105 17747 GOULD Charlotte 1992 (3) JN1 TEL TEL 16.55 16.04 32.59 82.20 + 38.13
8 109 41216 DAVIES Stephanie 1995 (3) CH2 CAR 16.57 16.11 32.68 84.11 + 31.05
9 116 41496 WALSH Amelia 1993 (4) JN1 CAR 16.98 16.30 33.28 96.85 + 19.71

10 110 14746 LAMBDEN Sarah 1995 (4) CH2 GLO DRA 17.04 16.39 33.43 100.04 + 61.84
11 120 41197 MCSHERA Lisa 1992 (5) JN1 SCI 17.16 16.67 33.83 108.53 + 0.07
12 115 41070 THELWELL Alice 1987 (1) SEN ARW 19.23 16.00 35.23 138.27 + 128.21
13 118 41473 GUY Charlotte 1993 (6) JN1 CAR 18.12 17.82 35.94 153.35 + 63.14
14 121 30767 RITCHIE Nicole 1995 (5) CH2 GSR 18.60 17.61 36.21 159.08 + 46.03
15 119 17972 GOULD Georgina 1994 (6) CH2 TEL 18.53 17.73 36.26 160.15 + 60.39
16 130 41601 O'RIORDAN Lauren 1995 (7) CH2 SCI 19.03 18.50 37.53 187.12 -
17 125 41103 DENT-NEVILLE Carolyn 1988 (2) SEN SCI 19.12 18.64 37.76 192.01 + 11.29
18 134 13513 QUAILE Michelle 1987 (3) SEN 19.02 19.65 38.67 211.33 -
19 124 30833 ALLAN Katie 1996 (1) CH1 BSC 20.45 19.10 39.55 230.02 + 64.86
20 123 30639 NIMMO Rachel 1992 (7) JN1 GSR 20.59 19.86 40.45 249.14 + 111.38
21 127 41362 REIDY Suzanne 1989 (3) JN2 SCI 20.52 20.00 40.52 250.63 - 0.71
22 132 41599 BYRNE Meabh 1996 (2) CH1 SCI 21.24 20.18 41.42 269.74 -
23 128 41600 PISARNIK Emer 1996 (3) CH1 SCI 21.52 21.99 43.51 314.13 -
24 129 41607 O'LEARY Claire 1996 (4) CH1 SCI 22.14 21.41 43.55 314.98 -
25 126 12244 EARNSHAW-HAMILTON Janet 1955 (1) MAS PND 22.19 22.02 44.21 329.00 + 115.38

DNS - Run 1 (1)
131 41606 BRAZIL Alexandra 1996 CH1 SCI

DNF - Run 1 (4)
101 17857 WHITELOCK Emily 1993 JN1 PND AMB

106 14559 LINLEY Natassja 1993 JN1 GLO DRA

114 4989 MCSHERA Kate 1988 SEN SCI
122 41506 CAROLL Orlagh 1992 JN1 SCI

DSQ - Run 1 (1)
104 14901 LUCK Georgia 1992 JN1 BRO XSC Gate 16
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE EVANS Alun (GBR)
REFEREE LEE Frank (SCI)

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David (SCI)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - MCGUINNESS Tony
- C - SWAINE Laura

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - MCGUINNESS Tony
- C - SWAINE Laura

GATES 17 16
DIRECTIONS 17 16
STARTING TIME 10:20 13:00

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 5.00 F = 610

VolaSoftControlPdf

Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Females
Official ranking

ALGE S4Vola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.09

04/10/2008  /  Kilternan, Co Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 06/10/2008 at 11:25  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Points Perf

DNF - Run 2 (2)
113 41488 DAVIES Charlotte 1991 JN2 GLO 14.98
117 41452 WILLIAMS Sarah 1994 CH2 CAR 20.05

DSQ - Run 2 (1)
112 4944 HATCHER Kirsty 1991 JN2 CAR 16.59 Gate 16

Technical Delegate
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Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Females

Penalty calculation

ALGE S4Vola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.09

04/10/2008  /  Kilternan, Co Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 06/10/2008 at 11:24  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 133 12598 CLIFFORD Abby 1990 5.37 5.37 0.00
2 102 13766 EVANS Emily 1994 7.79 7.79 9.77
3 111 41274 HALES Alice 1992 41.86 41.86 28.04
4 108 18103 BROWN Claire 1993 40.04 40.04 45.03
5 107 41354 LYONS Niamh 1990 73.84 - -
6 103 41480 HOPKINS Emily 1994 55.94 - -
7 105 17747 GOULD Charlotte 1992 49.07 - -
8 109 41216 DAVIES Stephanie 1995 58.06 - -
9 116 41496 WALSH Amelia 1993 82.14 - -

10 110 14746 LAMBDEN Sarah 1995 43.20 43.20 100.04

  

Best 5 at start
1 133 12598 CLIFFORD Abby 1990 5.37
2 102 13766 EVANS Emily 1994 7.79

DNF 113 41488 DAVIES Charlotte 1991 10.00
12 115 41070 THELWELL Alice 1987 15.06

DNF 101 17857 WHITELOCK Emily 1993 27.53

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 65.75
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 138.26
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 182.88

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 21.13 / 10 2.11
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty           5.00

  

Technical Delegate
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Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Males

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE EVANS Alun (GBR)
REFEREE LEE Frank (SCI)

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David (SCI)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - MCGUINNESS Tony
- C - SWAINE Laura

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - MCGUINNESS Tony
- C - SWAINE Laura

GATES 17 16
DIRECTIONS 17 16
STARTING TIME 10:20 13:00

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 5.00 F = 610

ALGE S4Vola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.09

04/10/2008  /  Kilternan, Co Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 06/10/2008 at 11:26  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Points Perf

1 9 41042 WATSON Andrew 1991 (1) JN2 CAR 12.90 12.49 25.39 0.00 - 2.28
2 7 41481 FLAHIVE Gerard 1992 (1) JN1 HEM 13.30 13.07 26.37 23.54 + 15.81
3 5 4367 O'CONNOR Shane 1973 (1) MAS SCI 13.31 13.15 26.46 25.71 + 15.82
4 4 13125 HALL Benn 1990 (2) JN2 ARW DRA 13.46 13.07 26.53 27.39 + 32.39
5 6 41124 JEAL Alex 1990 (3) JN2 GLO 13.44 13.19 26.63 29.79 + 28.88
6 64 10091 BRUTON Matthew 1985 (1) SEN BGR 13.96 13.19 27.15 42.28 + 32.59
7 14 11619 MESUT Justin 1985 (2) SEN NOR SC 13.78 13.50 27.28 45.41 + 31.28
8 11 12122 WYATT Daniel 1986 (3) SEN PND 14.13 13.19 27.32 46.37 + 46.28
9 2 41276 WILLIAMS Ian 1992 (2) JN1 CAR 13.93 13.65 27.58 52.62 + 34.62

10 13 12221 ARMSTRONG Colin 1988 (4) SEN EXD 13.95 13.64 27.59 52.86 + 30.40
11 19 41217 DAVIES Andrew 1992 (3) JN1 CAR 14.07 13.71 27.78 57.42 + 15.58
12 8 9694 CLARK Benjamin 1985 (5) SEN BRO K 14.23 13.58 27.81 58.14 + 29.06
13 33 13289 FLAHIVE Niall 1993 (4) JN1 HEM SSP 14.94 14.06 29.00 86.73 - 8.68
14 29 17507 MAY Christopher 1992 (5) JN1 MID WEA 14.74 14.40 29.14 90.09 + 18.24
15 26 41180 RICHARDS Ashley 1993 (6) JN1 SWN 14.75 14.53 29.28 93.46 + 30.33
16 24 41397 SANGER Scott 1992 (7) JN1 CAR 15.00 14.37 29.37 95.62 + 38.70
17 23 41092 DAVIES Colin 1992 (8) JN1 CAR 14.96 14.66 29.62 101.63 + 48.92
18 34 41510 MCKELVEY Nicholas 1991 (4) JN2 SCI 15.40 14.28 29.68 103.07 + 3.18
19 44 41361 GALLAGHER Hubert 1994 (1) CH2 SCI 15.25 14.86 30.11 113.40 - 65.72
20 48 41363 WORRALL Cillian 1992 (9) JN1 SCI 16.15 15.32 31.47 146.07 - 73.30
21 38 18347 DAVIS George 1995 (2) CH2 GLO DRA 16.37 15.80 32.17 162.89 + 44.53
22 39 17979 WHITELOCK Douglas 1997 (1) CH1 PND KND 16.57 16.43 33.00 182.83 + 40.91
23 59 41460 IRVINE Iain 1992 (10) JN1 SCI 17.28 17.18 34.46 217.91 -
24 49 30841 MCBAIN Sandy 1993 (11) JN1 MSC 17.51 17.15 34.66 222.71 - 27.75
25 45 30832 DICKSON Graham 1996 (2) CH1 GSR 17.33 17.41 34.74 224.64 + 36.59
26 42 41479 TINKLER William 1992 (12) JN1 CAR 17.83 17.27 35.10 233.28 + 89.64
27 61 41602 MURRAY Sean 1996 (3) CH1 SCI 17.85 17.75 35.60 245.30 -
28 35 41102 DENT NEVILLE Stephen 1990 (5) JN2 SCI 21.97 14.97 36.94 277.49 + 173.31
29 47 18658 FENWICK Mitchell 1997 (4) CH1 BRO 18.64 18.40 37.04 279.89 + 79.55
30 56 41609 MCNAMARA Kieran 1996 (5) CH1 SCI 19.17 19.09 38.26 309.20 -
31 60 41608 DOYLE Eoin 1997 (6) CH1 SCI 20.17 19.45 39.62 341.88 -
32 36 41564 RICHARD Daniel 1993 (13) JN1 TOR 25.46 16.98 42.44 409.63 + 299.07
33 51 POWER Darragh 1994 (3) CH2 SCI 21.86 22.17 44.03 447.83 -
34 52 41605 COMERFORD Lorcan 1996 (7) CH1 SCI 27.04 25.36 52.40 648.92 -
35 62 41603 POWER Stephen 1996 (8) CH1 SCI 37.81 17.48 55.29 718.35 -
36 18 17479 POWELL Jonathan 1986 (6) SEN SOU 43.99 14.22 58.21 788.51 + 748.70

DNS - Run 1 (3)
20 11667 MCCARTHY Christopher 1986 SEN HEM SC
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE EVANS Alun (GBR)
REFEREE LEE Frank (SCI)

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David (SCI)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - MCGUINNESS Tony
- C - SWAINE Laura

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - MCGUINNESS Tony
- C - SWAINE Laura

GATES 17 16
DIRECTIONS 17 16
STARTING TIME 10:20 13:00

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 5.00 F = 610

VolaSoftControlPdf

Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Males
Official ranking

ALGE S4Vola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.09

04/10/2008  /  Kilternan, Co Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 06/10/2008 at 11:26  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Points Perf

54 POWER Eugene 1964 MAS SCI
63 41518 DEVLIN James 1983 SEN SCI

DNF - Run 1 (14)
3 11668 MCCARTHY Luke 1989 JN2 HEM SC

10 12458 TELLING Paul 1982 SEN BGR AMB

12 17356 HORNSBY Harry 1991 JN2 MID WEA

16 41273 HALES Robert 1960 MAS CAR
17 17456 HICKEY Jack 1992 JN1 BRO
21 17500 HUTCHINGS Adam 1991 JN2 PND DRA

25 41454 STEPHENS Samuel 1993 JN1 CAR
28 17976 GOODMAN Joshua 1993 JN1 BRO
30 30555 MCWHIRTER Scott 1992 JN1 GSR SSC

32 17351 DANNATT Timothy 1994 CH2 GLO DRA

37 41445 SPILL George 1993 JN1 CAR
40 30711 PRICE Graeme 1995 CH2 SSC GSR

41 18573 SLINGER Max 1989 JN2 GLO DRA

43 41448 MITCHELL Matthew 1993 JN1 SCI

DSQ - Run 1 (7)
1 4945 BYRNE Brian 1987 SEN SCI Gate 10

15 12879 ROOSE Andrew 1990 JN2 PND Gate 5
27 17919 RICHARDSON Charles 1992 JN1 PND DRA Gate 16
31 41353 LYONS Simon 1993 JN1 SCI Gate 17
50 17975 HICKEY Niall 1996 CH1 BRO Gate 16
55 MCCARTHY Kyle 1997 CH1 SCI Gate 16
58 41604 COMERFORD Cormac 1996 CH1 SCI Gate 17

DNS - Run 2 (1)
46 18088 RICHARDSON George 1997 CH1 PND BSA 20.62

DNF - Run 2 (1)
53 BURNS Kenneth 1965 MAS 26.57

DSQ - Run 2 (2)
22 41050 O'HARA Stephen 1988 SEN SCI 13.84 Gate 16
57 41513 GALLAGHER Iain 1997 CH1 SCI 18.78 Gate 16

Technical Delegate
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Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Males

Penalty calculation

ALGE S4Vola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.09

04/10/2008  /  Kilternan, Co Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 06/10/2008 at 11:26  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 9 41042 WATSON Andrew 1991 7.28 7.28 0.00
2 7 41481 FLAHIVE Gerard 1992 12.73 12.73 23.54
3 5 4367 O'CONNOR Shane 1973 14.89 - -
4 4 13125 HALL Benn 1990 0.00 0.00 27.39
5 6 41124 JEAL Alex 1990 5.91 5.91 29.79
6 64 10091 BRUTON Matthew 1985 14.69 - -
7 14 11619 MESUT Justin 1985 19.13 - -
8 11 12122 WYATT Daniel 1986 5.09 5.09 46.37
9 2 41276 WILLIAMS Ian 1992 23.00 - -

10 13 12221 ARMSTRONG Colin 1988 27.46 - -

  

Best 5 at start
4 4 13125 HALL Benn 1990 0.00

DSQ 15 12879 ROOSE Andrew 1990 1.40
8 11 12122 WYATT Daniel 1986 5.09
5 6 41124 JEAL Alex 1990 5.91
1 9 41042 WATSON Andrew 1991 7.28

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 19.68
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 31.01
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 127.09

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = -76.40 / 10 -7.64
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty            5.00

  

Technical Delegate
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Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Minis

Official results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE EVANS Alun (GBR)
REFEREE FLAHIVE Dermot

CHIEF OF RACE BYRNE Denis (SCI)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

BROWN Phil
- A - MCGUINNESS Tony
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 16 17
DIRECTIONS 16 17
STARTING TIME 09:50 12:15

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

ALGE S4Vola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.09

05/10/2008  /  Kilternan, Co Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 06/10/2008 at 11:28  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Girls  
1 161 POWER Rebecca 2000 SCI 23.48 24.25 47.73
2 164 O'LEARY Isabel 1999 SCI 26.51 26.76 53.27 5.54
3 163 COMERFORD Aine 1999 SCI 29.43 29.28 58.71 10.98
4 162 CUNNIAM Lillie 1999 SCI 31.76 30.30 1:02.06 14.33

  Boys  
1 154 18346 DAVIS Matthew 1998 GLO DRA 18.88 18.32 37.20
2 156 41514 SKINNER Gary 1998 SCI 20.70 21.32 42.02 4.82
3 151 MCBAIN Corrie 1999 MSC 23.95 23.31 47.26 10.06
4 153 O'RIORDAN Karl 1999 SCI 26.08 26.95 53.03 15.83
5 155 DOYLE Sean 2000 SCI 26.27 27.31 53.58 16.38

DNS - Run 1 (1)
152 O'SULLIVAN Zach 2001 SCI

Technical Delegate
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Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Females
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE EVANS Alun (GBR)
REFEREE FLAHIVE Dermot

CHIEF OF RACE BYRNE Denis (SCI)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

BROWN Phil
- A - MCGUINNESS Tony
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 16 17
DIRECTIONS 16 17
STARTING TIME 09:50 12:15

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 3.91 F = 610

ALGE S4Vola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.09

05/10/2008  /  Kilternan, Co Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 06/10/2008 at 11:29  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Points Perf

1 115 41488 DAVIES Charlotte 1991 (1) JN2 GLO 15.19 14.53 29.72 0.00 - 6.09
2 133 12598 CLIFFORD Abby 1990 (2) JN2 TEL TEL 15.52 15.05 30.57 17.45 + 15.99
3 104 17857 WHITELOCK Emily 1993 (1) JN1 PND AMB 15.54 15.31 30.85 23.19 - 0.43
4 111 41070 THELWELL Alice 1987 (1) SEN ARW 15.55 15.33 30.88 23.81 + 12.66
5 106 13766 EVANS Emily 1994 (1) CH2 CHT K 15.81 15.27 31.08 27.91 + 24.03
6 103 41274 HALES Alice 1992 (2) JN1 CAR 16.21 15.72 31.93 45.36 + 7.41
7 114 14559 LINLEY Natassja 1993 (3) JN1 GLO DRA 16.70 15.99 32.69 60.96 + 16.30
8 112 18103 BROWN Claire 1993 (4) JN1 TEL 16.23 16.48 32.71 61.37 + 25.24
9 109 17747 GOULD Charlotte 1992 (5) JN1 TEL TEL 16.68 16.07 32.75 62.19 + 17.03

10 102 14901 LUCK Georgia 1992 (6) JN1 BRO XSC 16.81 16.32 33.13 69.99 + 24.97
11 113 41480 HOPKINS Emily 1994 (2) CH2 CAR 16.34 16.83 33.17 70.81 + 18.78
12 105 41354 LYONS Niamh 1990 (3) JN2 SCI 17.11 16.55 33.66 80.87 + 10.94
13 107 14746 LAMBDEN Sarah 1995 (3) CH2 GLO DRA 17.18 16.56 33.74 82.51 + 43.22
14 116 41496 WALSH Amelia 1993 (7) JN1 CAR 16.30 17.54 33.84 84.56 + 6.33
14 110 4944 HATCHER Kirsty 1991 (4) JN2 CAR 17.22 16.62 33.84 84.56 + 43.96
16 122 41506 CAROLL Orlagh 1992 (8) JN1 SCI 17.29 16.59 33.88 85.38 - 45.64
17 108 4989 MCSHERA Kate 1988 (2) SEN SCI 17.52 16.96 34.48 97.70 + 28.43
18 120 41197 MCSHERA Lisa 1992 (9) JN1 SCI 18.05 17.41 35.46 117.81 + 8.26
19 118 41473 GUY Charlotte 1993 (10) JN1 CAR 18.03 17.85 35.88 126.43 + 35.13
20 121 30767 RITCHIE Nicole 1995 (4) CH2 GSR 18.57 17.70 36.27 134.44 + 20.30
21 119 17972 GOULD Georgina 1994 (5) CH2 TEL 18.69 18.14 36.83 145.93 + 45.08
22 128 41601 O'RIORDAN Lauren 1995 (6) CH2 SCI 18.80 18.30 37.10 151.47 -
23 125 41103 DENT-NEVILLE Carolyn 1988 (3) SEN SCI 19.16 19.14 38.30 176.10 - 5.71
24 124 30833 ALLAN Katie 1996 (1) CH1 BSC 19.81 18.79 38.60 182.26 + 16.01
25 134 13513 QUAILE Michelle 1987 (4) SEN 19.66 19.35 39.01 190.68 -
26 123 30639 NIMMO Rachel 1992 (11) JN1 GSR 20.45 20.31 40.76 226.59 + 87.74
27 127 41362 REIDY Suzanne 1989 (5) JN2 SCI 20.87 20.25 41.12 233.98 - 18.45
28 131 41599 BYRNE Meabh 1996 (2) CH1 SCI 20.89 20.96 41.85 248.97 -
29 130 41600 PISARNIK Emer 1996 (3) CH1 SCI 21.94 21.22 43.16 275.85 -
30 126 12244 EARNSHAW-HAMILTON Janet 1955 (1) M3 PND 21.68 21.79 43.47 282.22 + 67.51
31 132 41607 O'LEARY Claire 1996 (4) CH1 SCI 23.37 22.77 46.14 337.02 -

DNS - Run 1 (1)
129 41606 BRAZIL Alexandra 1996 CH1 SCI

DNF - Run 2 (2)
101 41216 DAVIES Stephanie 1995 CH2 CAR 16.48
117 41452 WILLIAMS Sarah 1994 CH2 CAR 18.41

Technical Delegate
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Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Females

Penalty calculation

ALGE S4Vola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.09

05/10/2008  /  Kilternan, Co Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 06/10/2008 at 11:30  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 115 41488 DAVIES Charlotte 1991 10.00 10.00 0.00
2 133 12598 CLIFFORD Abby 1990 5.37 5.37 17.45
3 104 17857 WHITELOCK Emily 1993 27.53 27.53 23.19
4 111 41070 THELWELL Alice 1987 15.06 15.06 23.81
5 106 13766 EVANS Emily 1994 7.79 7.79 27.91
6 103 41274 HALES Alice 1992 41.86 - -
7 114 14559 LINLEY Natassja 1993 48.57 - -
8 112 18103 BROWN Claire 1993 40.04 - -
9 109 17747 GOULD Charlotte 1992 49.07 - -

10 102 14901 LUCK Georgia 1992 48.93 - -

  

Best 5 at start
2 133 12598 CLIFFORD Abby 1990 5.37
5 106 13766 EVANS Emily 1994 7.79
1 115 41488 DAVIES Charlotte 1991 10.00
4 111 41070 THELWELL Alice 1987 15.06
3 104 17857 WHITELOCK Emily 1993 27.53

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 65.75
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 65.75
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 92.36

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 39.14 / 10 3.91
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 3.91

  

Technical Delegate
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Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Males

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE EVANS Alun (GBR)
REFEREE FLAHIVE Dermot

CHIEF OF RACE BYRNE Denis (SCI)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

BROWN Phil
- A - MCGUINNESS Tony
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 16 17
DIRECTIONS 16 17
STARTING TIME 09:50 12:15

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 0.70 F = 610

ALGE S4Vola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.09

05/10/2008  /  Kilternan, Co Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 06/10/2008 at 11:31  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Points Perf

1 11 11668 MCCARTHY Luke 1989 (1) JN2 HEM SC 13.68 13.71 27.39 0.00 - 18.51
2 5 12879 ROOSE Andrew 1990 (2) JN2 PND 13.98 13.53 27.51 2.67 + 1.97
3 64 10091 BRUTON Matthew 1985 (1) SEN BGR 14.01 13.75 27.76 8.24 - 5.75
4 10 4945 BYRNE Brian 1987 (2) SEN SCI 14.11 13.67 27.78 8.69 - 11.50
5 13 41481 FLAHIVE Gerard 1992 (1) JN1 HEM 14.23 13.63 27.86 10.47 - 1.56
6 12 41124 JEAL Alex 1990 (3) JN2 GLO 14.23 13.71 27.94 12.25 + 7.04
7 2 13125 HALL Benn 1990 (4) JN2 ARW DRA 14.10 13.91 28.01 13.81 + 14.51
8 4 4367 O'CONNOR Shane 1973 (1) MAS SCI 14.46 13.70 28.16 17.15 + 2.96
9 22 41050 O'HARA Stephen 1988 (3) SEN SCI 14.29 14.04 28.33 20.93 - 31.84

10 6 11619 MESUT Justin 1985 (4) SEN NOR SC 14.29 14.19 28.48 24.28 + 5.85
11 8 12221 ARMSTRONG Colin 1988 (5) SEN EXD 14.45 14.38 28.83 32.07 + 5.31
12 19 41217 DAVIES Andrew 1992 (2) JN1 CAR 14.34 14.67 29.01 36.08 - 10.06
13 9 9694 CLARK Benjamin 1985 (6) SEN BRO K 14.69 14.34 29.03 36.52 + 3.14
13 7 41276 WILLIAMS Ian 1992 (3) JN1 CAR 14.51 14.52 29.03 36.52 + 14.22
15 17 17456 HICKEY Jack 1992 (4) JN1 BRO 14.75 14.38 29.13 38.75 - 5.32
16 15 12458 TELLING Paul 1982 (7) SEN BGR AMB 14.74 14.41 29.15 39.20 + 19.23
17 30 30555 MCWHIRTER Scott 1992 (5) JN1 GSR SSC 14.92 14.42 29.34 43.43 - 33.14
18 25 41454 STEPHENS Samuel 1993 (6) JN1 CAR 14.81 14.66 29.47 46.32 - 19.20
19 43 41448 MITCHELL Matthew 1993 (7) JN1 SCI 15.06 14.46 29.52 47.44 - 101.08
20 3 17356 HORNSBY Harry 1991 (5) JN2 MID WEA 14.83 14.79 29.62 49.66 + 16.31
21 31 41353 LYONS Simon 1993 (8) JN1 SCI 14.94 14.82 29.76 52.78 - 32.26
22 16 41273 HALES Robert 1960 (2) MAS CAR 14.76 15.01 29.77 53.00 + 8.98
23 34 41510 MCKELVEY Nicholas 1991 (6) JN2 SCI 14.97 14.90 29.87 55.23 - 48.96
24 26 41180 RICHARDS Ashley 1993 (9) JN1 SWN 14.94 14.94 29.88 55.45 - 11.98
25 29 17507 MAY Christopher 1992 (10) JN1 MID WEA 15.32 14.66 29.98 57.68 - 18.47
26 18 17479 POWELL Jonathan 1986 (8) SEN SOU 15.10 14.93 30.03 58.80 + 14.69
27 27 17919 RICHARDSON Charles 1992 (11) JN1 PND DRA 15.16 15.02 30.18 62.14 - 7.14
28 24 41397 SANGER Scott 1992 (12) JN1 CAR 15.24 15.28 30.52 69.71 + 8.49
29 23 41092 DAVIES Colin 1992 (13) JN1 CAR 15.17 15.62 30.79 75.72 + 18.71
30 28 17976 GOODMAN Joshua 1993 (14) JN1 BRO 15.61 15.55 31.16 83.96 + 13.78
31 33 13289 FLAHIVE Niall 1993 (15) JN1 HEM SSP 15.72 15.76 31.48 91.09 - 8.62
32 37 41445 SPILL George 1993 (16) JN1 CAR 15.63 15.90 31.53 92.20 - 24.81
33 32 17351 DANNATT Timothy 1994 (1) CH2 GLO DRA 15.65 15.94 31.59 93.54 - 2.37
34 35 41102 DENT NEVILLE Stephen 1990 (7) JN2 SCI 15.75 15.88 31.63 94.43 - 14.05
35 36 41564 RICHARD Daniel 1993 (17) JN1 TOR 16.03 16.03 32.06 104.01 - 10.85
36 44 41361 GALLAGHER Hubert 1994 (2) CH2 SCI 16.28 15.87 32.15 106.01 - 77.41
37 38 18347 DAVIS George 1995 (3) CH2 GLO DRA 16.49 16.38 32.87 122.04 - 0.62
38 40 30711 PRICE Graeme 1995 (4) CH2 SSC GSR 16.75 16.25 33.00 124.94 - 21.88
39 42 41479 TINKLER William 1992 (18) JN1 CAR 17.00 16.76 33.76 141.87 - 6.07
40 39 17979 WHITELOCK Douglas 1997 (1) CH1 PND KND 17.19 16.84 34.03 147.88 + 1.66
41 49 30841 MCBAIN Sandy 1993 (19) JN1 MSC 17.91 17.18 35.09 171.49 - 83.27
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE EVANS Alun (GBR)
REFEREE FLAHIVE Dermot

CHIEF OF RACE BYRNE Denis (SCI)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

BROWN Phil
- A - MCGUINNESS Tony
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 16 17
DIRECTIONS 16 17
STARTING TIME 09:50 12:15

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 0.70 F = 610
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Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Males
Official ranking
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Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Points Perf

42 51 41460 IRVINE Iain 1992 (20) JN1 SCI 18.46 17.02 35.48 180.17 -
43 46 18088 RICHARDSON George 1997 (2) CH1 PND BSA 18.36 17.85 36.21 196.43 - 5.74
44 57 41602 MURRAY Sean 1996 (3) CH1 SCI 18.65 17.75 36.40 200.66 -
45 47 18658 FENWICK Mitchell 1997 (4) CH1 BRO 18.63 18.54 37.17 217.81 + 13.17
46 61 41609 MCNAMARA Kieran 1996 (5) CH1 SCI 19.02 18.96 37.98 235.85 -
47 62 41608 DOYLE Eoin 1997 (6) CH1 SCI 20.04 19.80 39.84 277.27 -
48 53 41513 GALLAGHER Iain 1997 (7) CH1 SCI 20.47 19.65 40.12 283.51 -
49 52 MCCARTHY Kyle 1997 (8) CH1 SCI 20.00 20.90 40.90 300.88 -
50 56 POWER Darragh 1994 (5) CH2 SCI 22.33 21.46 43.79 365.24 -
51 58 41605 COMERFORD Lorcan 1996 (9) CH1 SCI 26.38 26.80 53.18 574.37 -
52 55 BURNS Kenneth 1965 (3) MAS 26.67 27.79 54.46 602.87 -
53 1 41042 WATSON Andrew 1991 (8) JN2 CAR 57.51 14.21 1:11.72 987.27 + 980.69

DNS - Run 1 (3)
20 11667 MCCARTHY Christopher 1986 SEN HEM SC

59 41604 COMERFORD Cormac 1996 CH1 SCI
60 POWER Eugene 1964 MAS SCI

DNF - Run 1 (1)
21 17500 HUTCHINGS Adam 1991 JN2 PND DRA

DSQ - Run 1 (1)
63 41518 DEVLIN James 1983 SEN SCI Gate 16

DNF - Run 2 (1)
41 18573 SLINGER Max 1989 JN2 GLO DRA 16.14

DSQ - Run 2 (5)
14 12122 WYATT Daniel 1986 SEN PND 14.72 Gate 16
45 30832 DICKSON Graham 1996 CH1 GSR 17.85 Gate 8
48 41363 WORRALL Cillian 1992 JN1 SCI 16.56 Gate 16
50 17975 HICKEY Niall 1996 CH1 BRO 19.57 Gate 17
54 41603 POWER Stephen 1996 CH1 SCI 20.38 Gate 15

Technical Delegate
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Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Males

Penalty calculation

ALGE S4Vola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.09

05/10/2008  /  Kilternan, Co Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 06/10/2008 at 11:32  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 11 11668 MCCARTHY Luke 1989 19.21 - -
2 5 12879 ROOSE Andrew 1990 1.40 1.40 2.67
3 64 10091 BRUTON Matthew 1985 14.69 14.69 8.24
4 10 4945 BYRNE Brian 1987 20.89 - -
5 13 41481 FLAHIVE Gerard 1992 12.73 12.73 10.47
6 12 41124 JEAL Alex 1990 5.91 5.91 12.25
7 2 13125 HALL Benn 1990 0.00 0.00 13.81
8 4 4367 O'CONNOR Shane 1973 14.89 - -
9 22 41050 O'HARA Stephen 1988 53.47 - -

10 6 11619 MESUT Justin 1985 19.13 - -

  

Best 5 at start
7 2 13125 HALL Benn 1990 0.00
2 5 12879 ROOSE Andrew 1990 1.40

DSQ 14 12122 WYATT Daniel 1986 5.09
6 12 41124 JEAL Alex 1990 5.91

53 1 41042 WATSON Andrew 1991 7.28

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 19.68
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 34.73
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 47.44

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 6.97 / 10 0.70
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 0.70

  

Technical Delegate


